RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 3/25/2020 — 4/28/2020

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, May 5, 2020

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE
Langsam, David 3/25/2020 3/20/2020 Altamere Dr General Liability  Pot Hole TPW Yes No
Carminati, Fran  3/26/2020 3/13/2020 College Ave General Liability ~ Property Damage PACS No No
Barrett, Carol 3/26/2020 3/25/2020 Wedgeworth General Liability  Not CFW Not CFW No No
Wall, Jody 3/30/2020 2/4/2020 Wellesley Ave  General Liability  Sewer Backup Water No No
Zumwalt, Kyle  3/30/2020 2/26/2020 Sunflower Ridge General Liability ~ Property Damage Police  Yes No
Smith, Latavia ~ 3/30/2020 3/5/2020 1-35 General Liability  Property Damage Police No No
Barnes, Kristi 3/30/2020 7/19/2019 Merrett Drive  General Liability  Civil Rights Police No Yes
Cortez, Francisco 3/31/2020 3/17/2020 Glenshee Dr Auto Collision - Driving Fire No No
Crawford Farms  3/31/2020 3/17/2020 Grayhawk Lane General Liability =~ Property Damage TPW  Yes No
Johnson, William 2/16/2020 2/12/2020 Lipscomb Street Auto Collision - Driving Code No No
Skinner, Terry  3/31/2020 1/28/2020 W Belknap St General Liability  Slip/Fall TPW No Yes
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Thomas, Alma  3/31/2020

Parsley, William 4/1/2020

Stewart, Loren  4/1/2020
Clarson, John 4/1/2020
Hogan, Cheryl  4/1/2020
Pardue, Piper 4/2/2020
GEICO 4/2/2020

Johnson Control 4/6/2020

Williams, 4/6/2020
Lawrence

Vallejo, Lupe 4/6/2020

Swoboda, Zach  3/24/2020

Greif, Allan 4/7/2020

Brown, Ara 41712020

Travelers 1/9/2020
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3/13/2020

1/31/2020

1/20/2020

3/12/2020

3/31/2020

3/11/2020

2/3/2020

3/19/2020

3/20/2020

2/28/2020

3/30/2020

3/10/2020

1/8/2020

Haynes Ave

Callaway
Cemetery Rd

Capitan Street

Rainer Court

N Lamar

Carlton Ave

Spanish Trail

Texas St

E Lancaster

Bryan Ave

SE Loop 820

N Beach St

E Lancaster

N Stemmons

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Property Damage

Pot Hole

Sprinkler Damage
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Property Damage

Property Damage

Not CFW

Contract

Property Damage

Property Damage

Collision - Driving

Pot Hole

Pot Hole

Collision - Driving

TPW No
TPW No
Water  Yes
Water  Yes
Police No
Water No
Not CFW  Yes

Property Mgt No

Not CFW No
Not CFW  Yes
Water  Yes
TPW Yes
TPW No
Police  Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Page 2 of 4



Tramel, Dora 4/8/2020
Gause, Gail 4/8/2020
Scott, Mark 4/8/2020
Hughes, Akyrie  4/8/2020

Najar, Alexander 4/9/2020

Rodgers, Timothy 4/14/2020
Thompson, Paul  4/16/2020
Hawkins, Ashlyn 4/16/2020
AT&T 3/10/2020
Smith, Janice 4/16/2020
Baraheemi, Saif  4/17/2020
Lowe, Christopher4/17/2020
Kaiser, Dawn 4/17/2020

Keathley, Morgan 4/11/2020

Sunset Hills HOA 4/21/2020
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4/3/2020

3/24/2020

3/21/2020

3/24/2020

12/18/2019

12/25/2019

3/26/2020

3/10/2020

3/18/2020

4/7/2020

4/17/2020

4/3/2020

4/11/2020

3/10/2020

Ash Crescent

Kingsknowe

Cotton Bend Trl

W Waggonman

Highway 287

Yucca Ave

Block Village

Wildcreek Way

Arizona Ave

McCart Av

Lincoln Ave

Fort Worth

N Ridge Road

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Spotted Fawn Dr Auto

Sunset Hills Dr

General Liability

Slip/Fall

Property Damage

Property Damage

Vehicle Damage

Not CFW

Property Damage

Pot Hole

Property Damage

Collision - Driving

Not CFW

Not CFW

Civil Rights

Other

Collision - Driving

Property Damage

TPW

Water

Code

Police

Not CFW

Water

TPW

Water

Code

Not CFW

Not CFW

Police

Water

Police

TPW

No

Yes

Yes

No
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Yes
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No

No
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Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No
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Lewis, Joey 4/21/2020

Neyra, Jose 4/22/2020

Massey, Miguel  4/23/2020

Slade, Everett 4/24/2020

Angel, Yovanna 4/24/2020

Teal, Sarah 4/27/2020

Scheideman, 4/27/2020
Gregory

O'Neal Oil & Gas 4/27/2020
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4/20/2020

4/21/2020

3/2/2020

4/22/2020

4/17/2020

4/13/2020

3/23/2020

4/17/2020

E Lancaster

Eagles Rest Dr

Texas St

Congress St

Inter Maddox

S Sargent

Texas St

Henderson St

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Collision - Driving

Flooding

Discrimination

Property Damage

Collision - Driving

Law Enforcement

Constitutional Rights
Violation

Plumbing bill reimbursement

Police

Water

Water

PACS

PACS

Police

CMO

Water

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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No

No

No
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