CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, May 5, 2020

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 3/25/2020 – 4/28/2020

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Langsam, David	3/25/2020	3/20/2020	Altamere Dr	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Carminati, Fran	3/26/2020	3/13/2020	College Ave	General Liability	Property Damage	PACS	No	No
Barrett, Carol	3/26/2020	3/25/2020	Wedgeworth	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Wall, Jody	3/30/2020	2/4/2020	Wellesley Ave	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
Zumwalt, Kyle	3/30/2020	2/26/2020	Sunflower Ridge	e General Liability	Property Damage	Police	Yes	No
Smith, Latavia	3/30/2020	3/5/2020	I-35	General Liability	Property Damage	Police	No	No
Barnes, Kristi	3/30/2020	7/19/2019	Merrett Drive	General Liability	Civil Rights	Police	No	Yes
Cortez, Francisco	3/31/2020	3/17/2020	Glenshee Dr	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	No	No
Crawford Farms	3/31/2020	3/17/2020	Grayhawk Lane	General Liability	Property Damage	TPW	Yes	No
Johnson, William	2/16/2020	2/12/2020	Lipscomb Street	Auto	Collision - Driving	Code	No	No
Skinner, Terry	3/31/2020	1/28/2020	W Belknap St	General Liability	Slip/Fall	TPW	No	Yes

Thursday, April 30, 2020 Page 1 of 4

Thomas, Alma	3/31/2020	8/1/2019	Haynes Ave	General Liability	Property Damage	TPW	No	No
Parsley, William	4/1/2020	3/13/2020	Callaway Cemetery Rd	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Stewart, Loren	4/1/2020	1/31/2020	Capitan Street	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	Water	Yes	No
Clarson, John	4/1/2020	1/20/2020	Rainer Court	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	Water	Yes	No
Hogan, Cheryl	4/1/2020	3/12/2020	N Lamar	General Liability	Property Damage	Police	No	No
Pardue, Piper	4/2/2020	3/31/2020	Carlton Ave	General Liability	Property Damage	Water	No	No
GEICO	4/2/2020	3/11/2020	Spanish Trail	Auto	Not CFW	Not CFW	Yes	No
Johnson Control	4/6/2020	2/3/2020	Texas St	General Liability	Contract	Property Mg	t No	No
Williams, Lawrence	4/6/2020	3/19/2020	E Lancaster	General Liability	Property Damage	Not CFW	No	No
Vallejo, Lupe	4/6/2020	3/20/2020	Bryan Ave	General Liability	Property Damage	Not CFW	Yes	No
Swoboda, Zach	3/24/2020	2/28/2020	SE Loop 820	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	Yes	No
Greif, Allan	4/7/2020	3/30/2020	N Beach St	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Brown, Ara								
Diowii, Aia	4/7/2020	3/10/2020	E Lancaster	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No

Thursday, April 30, 2020 Page 2 of 4

Tramel, Dora	4/8/2020	4/5/2020	Ash Crescent	General Liability	Slip/Fall	TPW	No	Yes
Gause, Gail	4/8/2020	4/3/2020	Kingsknowe	General Liability	Property Damage	Water	Yes	No
Scott, Mark	4/8/2020	3/24/2020	Cotton Bend Trl	General Liability	Property Damage	Code	Yes	Yes
Hughes, Akyrie	4/8/2020	3/21/2020	W Waggonman	General Liability	Vehicle Damage	Police	No	No
Najar, Alexander	4/9/2020	3/24/2020	Highway 287	Auto	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Rodgers, Timothy	4/14/2020	12/18/2019	Yucca Ave	General Liability	Property Damage	Water	No	No
Thompson, Paul	4/16/2020	12/25/2019	Block Village	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Hawkins, Ashlyn	4/16/2020	3/26/2020	Wildcreek Way	General Liability	Property Damage	Water	Yes	No
AT&T	3/10/2020	3/10/2020	Arizona Ave	General Liability	Collision - Driving	Code	No	No
Smith, Janice	4/16/2020	3/18/2020	McCart Av	Auto	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Baraheemi, Saif	4/17/2020	4/7/2020	Lincoln Ave	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	Yes
Lowe, Christopher	4/17/2020	4/17/2020	Fort Worth	General Liability	Civil Rights	Police	No	Yes
Kaiser, Dawn	4/17/2020	4/3/2020	N Ridge Road	General Liability	Other	Water	No	No
Keathley, Morgan	4/11/2020	4/11/2020	Spotted Fawn Dr	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Sunset Hills HOA	4/21/2020	3/10/2020	Sunset Hills Dr	General Liability	Property Damage	TPW	Yes	No

Thursday, April 30, 2020 Page 3 of 4

Lewis, Joey	4/21/2020	4/20/2020	E Lancaster	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Neyra, Jose	4/22/2020	4/21/2020	Eagles Rest Dr	General Liability	Flooding	Water	No	No
Massey, Miguel	4/23/2020	3/2/2020	Texas St	General Liability	Discrimination	Water	No	No
Slade, Everett	4/24/2020	4/22/2020	Congress St	General Liability	Property Damage	PACS	No	No
Angel, Yovanna	4/24/2020	4/17/2020	Inter Maddox	Auto	Collision - Driving	PACS	No	Yes
Teal, Sarah	4/27/2020	4/13/2020	S Sargent	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	Yes
Scheideman, Gregory	4/27/2020	3/23/2020	Texas St	General Liability	Constitutional Rights Violation	СМО	No	No
O'Neal Oil & Gas	4/27/2020	4/17/2020	Henderson St	General Liability	Plumbing bill reimbursement	Water	Yes	No

Thursday, April 30, 2020 Page 4 of 4